THE REGIONAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COUNCIL OF NEW YORK CITY, INC.



NYC REMAC			
Advisory No.	2019-05		
Title:	Richmond University Medical		
	Center of Staten Island: Change in		
	Trauma Center Status		
Issue Date:	September 28, 2019		
Effective Date:	September 28, 2019		
Supersedes:	n/a	Page:	1 of 1

The Regional Emergency Medical Advisory Committee (REMAC) of New York City is responsible to develop, approve and implement prehospital treatment and transport protocols for use within the five boroughs of the City of New York. The Regional Emergency Medical Advisory Committee (REMAC) of New York City operates under the auspices of Article 30 of the New York State Public Health Law.

Trauma Center Designation: Richmond University Medical Center of Staten Island

- Effective September 27, 2019, Richmond University Medical Center of Staten Island (RUMCSI) is no longer an Adult Trauma Center in the NYC region.
- Richmond University Medical Center of Staten Island remains a Pediatric Trauma Center.

Current and Updated Protocols can be accessed at the Regional EMS Council website: www.nycremsco.org.

Owners/operators of Ambulance and ALS First Response Services providing prehospital medical treatment within the five boroughs of the City of New York are responsible to provide copies of the NYC REMAC Prehospital Treatment Protocols to their personnel, and to ensure that Service Medical Directors and EMS personnel are informed of all changes/updates to the NYC REMAC Prehospital Treatment Protocols.

- Alkan

Josef Schenker, MD, CPE, FACEP, FAEMS Chair, Regional Emergency Medical Advisory Committee of New York City

Marie Diglio

Marie C. Diglio, BA, EMT-P Executive Director Operations, Regional Emergency Medical Services Council of New York City